

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 1376-1385/2013

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. AND ORS. ETC. &
ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SLS POWER LTD. AND ORS. ETC. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 669 of 2018 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar
Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 669/2018 (III)
(spare copy not filed)

Date : 14-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Neha Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 669/2018Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copy
of pleadings to Ld.counsel for the sole respondent within one week
and file proof. The above respondent shall file counter affidavit

within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 09.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm